

Republic of the Philippines CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA **Bids and Awards Committee**

NOTICE TO PROCEED

SYSTEMS & PLAN INTEGRATOR & DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION Cainta, Rizal

Dear Sir / Madame:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to SYSTEMS & PLAN INTEGRATOR & DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION that the CONTRACT of the City Government of Muntinlupa for the "Supply & Delivery of Fingerprint Scanners for Biometrics", shall commence effective FIVE (5) DAYS after acknowledging receipt hereof.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and Schedule of Delivery.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies on the space provided below. Kindly keep one (1) copy and return the other copy to the Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat.

Very truly yours,

Hon. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON

City Mayor

Name of the Bidder or Representative RUBY PASCUAL

Authorized signature _

City Government of Muntinlupa, 2nd Floor, Main Building, National Road, Barangay Putatan, Muntinlupa City



Contract Agreement

day of AUG 0 9 2023 between CITY GOVERNMENT THIS AGREEMENT made the _____ OF MUNTINLUPA of the Philippines (hereinafter called "the Entity") of the one part and SYSTEMS & Cainta Rizal PLAN INTEGRATOR & DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION address with (hereinafter called "the Supplier") of the other part;

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, particularly for the Supply & Delivery of Fingerprint Scanners for Biometrics and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of Nine Hundred Eighty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Pesos (P989,800.00) (hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and 2. Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as integral part of this Agreement, viz.:
 - Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - i. Schedule of Requirements;
 - ii. Technical Specifications;
 - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
 - iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
 - Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial ii. Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g., Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

- Performance Security; iii.
- Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and iv.
- Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.

- In consideration for the sum of Nine Hundred Eighty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred 3. Pesos (P989,800.00) or such other sums as may be ascertained, SYSTEMS & PLAN INTEGRATOR & DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION agrees to the Supply & Delivery of Fingerprint Scanners for Biometrics in accordance with his/her/its Bid.
 - The City Government of Muntinlupa agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in а

accordance with the laws of the Republic of the	Philippines on the day and year first above written.
Hon. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON City Mayor	Supplier /
for: CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA	for: SYSTEMS & PLAN INTEGRATOR & DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
signed processes	in the presence of: 1994 Belinda Birson Macagas
	CKNOWLEDGEMENT
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES) CITY OF MUNTINLUPA)	AUG 0 9 2023
BEFORE ME, a Notary Public for and personally appeared:	in Muntinlupa City, thisAUG 0 9 2023 2023,
NAME	GOVERNMENT ISSUED ID NO.
Hon. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON	Driver's License N03-86-030998
Ruby Pascual	CRN 0111- 2863868-3
Known to me and to me known to be and acknowledged to me that the same is their	the same persons who executed the foregoing instrument ir own voluntary act and deed.
WITNESS MY HAND SEAL.	NO ARY LIOSAN SAIS
Doc. No. 336;	ATTY. ARMANDO B. ESTRADA NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON DEC. 31, 2012

NGLL NO. 31431 LIFETIME NO. 05496

Page No. 3

Book No. 1 Series of 2023.



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES Unified Multi-Purpose ID



CRN-0111-2663666-3

GIVEN MAME RUBY.

MIDDLE MAME RUBY.

MIDLE MAME RUBY.

MIDDLE MAME RUBY.

MIDLE MAM



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION LAND TRANSPORTATION OFFICE





HON-PROFESSIONAL DRIVER'S LICENSE East Hame, Fact Hame, Milder from

BIAZON, ROZZANO RUFINO BUNOAN Nessonalis Bes Deurststatt Weight pal Heightlich PRIL AL 1969/93/20 103 177

-4 i 6 taal st ayala aladang village,

THE THE THE CITY 1977-197 E-171-1991 NO3-90-030998 2023/03/20

राज्यम् विकास

Erra Calpi RROWN

Countilans A 1,4

EDGES C'ANTAUTE Assisting Section

Ar 17 137

057291296

Am Anti-h-fi-

PURCHASE ORDER

City Government of Muntinlupa

Supplier: SYSTEMS & PLAN INTEGRATOR & DEV'T. CORP						P.O. No.: 030277		
Address : _Cainta, Rizal				Date : August 10, 2023 Mode of Procurement : Public Bidding				
Gentlemen	ı: Please furni	sh and/or	deliver to this office the f	ollowing articles subject t	to the terms a	and conditions contain	ned herein:	
Place of delivery:					Delivery Term :			
				I	Payment Te	rm:		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description		Unit Cost	Amount	
1	1	lot	VER 3.0 w/ a compatible Fully Integrated & auto System w/ minimal on	on Program Interface for t le fingerprint scanner bior omated DTR recording to t o manual intervention of digital persona on enro	metric device :he payroll	172,000.00	172,000.00	
2	94	units	employee & usage of the Finger Print Scanner Specifications: Pixel Resolution: 512 de Scan capture area: 14. (nom. Length) (nom.le 8 bit grayscale(256 lev.)	he AMS Module pi(average x, y over the so 6mm (nom. Width at cent ngth)	can area) :er) 18.1mm	8,700.00	817,800.00	
			Compatible w/ USB 1.0 Indoor, home & office 1 year warranty xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx), 1.1 & 2.0 (Full speed) sp	eggaxxx		P898,800.00	
· Total 1								
	ery day of del	ay shall be	nake the full delivery with imposed. IS INTEGRATED & DEV's over plinted name 8 Aug 2022 Date			of one-tenth (1/10) of y// ours // // OZZANO/RUEINO Authorized Office	B. BIAZON	
(In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA7160 this portion must be accomplished)			Requesting Office/Dept.	. Funds	nds Available:Amount:R.O. No.:			
		elt boood th	mi Negotiated	i	ı			
Appr Purc		uniang Re	s. No.:					

8[14/23